

CIN: L74210TG1987PLC007580
 Regd Office: 802, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad - 500001
 Corporate Office: Plot No. 77 & 78, 2nd Floor, Kamalapur Colony, Phase III, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500073 Tel: 040-2350922, 503, Email: info@alphageoindia.com, Website: www.alphageoindia.com

ALPHA GEO (INDIA) LIMITED

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2023	For the Six Months ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	238.82	753.43	125.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(403.71)	(725.14)	(511.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(403.71)	(725.14)	(511.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(433.78)	(757.57)	(385.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(380.57)	(710.74)	(242.81)
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	636.48	636.48	636.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	Basic:	(6.78)	(11.86)	(6.05)
	Diluted:	(6.78)	(11.86)	(6.05)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the above said detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange Websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and also at Company's website: www.alphageoindia.com. 2. The abstract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 is as given below:

Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2023	For the Six Months ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2022
Total Revenue from Operations	238.82	753.43	125.83
Profit before tax from continuing operations	(363.82)	(677.29)	(469.33)
Profit after tax from continuing operations	(393.89)	(709.72)	(342.56)
Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.08	2.81	(0.09)
Total Comprehensive Income	(393.81)	(706.91)	(342.65)

The detailed Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange Websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and also at the Company's website: www.alphageoindia.com

For **ALPHAGEO (INDIA) LIMITED**
DINESH ALLA
 Chairman and Managing Director

HYDERABAD
 08.11.2023

CORPORATE MERCHANT BANKERS LIMITED
 Regd Office: UG-24, Vishwadeep Tower, District Center, Janak Puri, New Delhi, India-110058
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061107
 Phone No: +91-9573285444, Email: cmbdelhi@gmail.com, Website: www.cmbli.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results of Corporate Merchant Bankers Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	7.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(13.93)	(1.80)	(0.82)
Equity Share Capital	330.00	330.00	330.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic:	(0.42)	(0.05)	(0.02)
(b) Diluted:	(0.42)	(0.05)	(0.02)

Notes:

1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, November 07, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.cmbli.co.in

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Corporate Merchant Bankers Limited
 Sd/-
SUBRAMANYAM BOMMIREDDY GARI
 Director
 DIN: 09735363

Date : November 08, 2023
 Place : New Delhi

EASTERN TRENDS
EASTERN TRENDS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 3A, 3rd floor, Eastern Corporate Office, 34/137 E, NH Bypass, Edappally, Kochi, Ernakulam-682 024, Kerala. Phone: 0484 7161100, Email: trends@eastertrends.com
 Web: www.eastertrends.com, CIN: L25119KL1993PLC007213

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 30 September 2023 (₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

SI No.	Particulars (Refer notes below)	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sept-23	30-Sept-22	30-Sept-23	30-Sept-22	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,546.98	1,325.76	3,000.88	3,016.05	5,992.57
2	(Loss)/Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes	(92.41)	(215.33)	(217.78)	(400.16)	(767.61)
3	(Loss)/Profit before taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(92.41)	(215.33)	(217.78)	(400.16)	(767.61)
4	(Loss)/Profit after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(90.38)	(210.40)	(213.72)	(388.19)	(722.89)
5	Total comprehensive (loss)/profit for the period	(95.10)	(207.56)	(223.14)	(388.19)	(741.74)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)	523.20	523.20	523.20	523.20	523.20
7	Reserve - as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(1,227.16)
8	(Loss)/ Profit per equity share:					
	(1) Basic: (₹)	(1.73)	(4.02)	(4.08)	(7.42)	(13.82)
	(2) Diluted: (₹)	(1.73)	(4.02)	(4.08)	(7.42)	(13.82)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company website (www.eastertrends.com).

2. The Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07th and 8th November 2023 and the same has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For **EASTERN TRENDS LIMITED**
M.E. Mohamed
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00129005

Place: Kochi
 Date: Nov 8, 2023

BOROSIL[®]
BOROSIL LIMITED
 CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722
 Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel.No. (022) 6740 6300 | Fax No. : (022) 6740 6514 | Website : www.borosil.com | Email : borosil@borosil.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended (30/09/2023)	Quarter ended (30/09/2022)	Half Year Ended (30/09/2023)	Half Year Ended (30/09/2022)	Quarter ended (30/09/2023)	Quarter ended (30/09/2022)	Half Year Ended (30/09/2023)	Half Year Ended (30/09/2022)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	28,627.56	25,718.18	51,191.24	45,499.97	31,204.63	27,142.43	56,260.96	48,764.99
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax and Exceptional items	3,754.81	3,508.24	5,893.98	5,617.32	3,126.41	3,373.83	4,130.52	5,475.04
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax (After Exceptional items)	3,754.81	3,508.24	5,893.98	6,125.38	3,126.41	3,373.83	4,130.52	5,983.10
Net Profit for the period / year after Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,825.19	2,674.27	4,353.19	4,651.52	2,356.58	2,525.71	2,993.74	4,467.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)#	2,820.93	2,669.01	4,344.66	4,641.84	2,354.51	2,522.65	2,989.60	4,461.90
Equity Share Capital	1,145.39	1,143.31	1,145.39	1,143.31	1,145.39	1,143.31	1,145.39	1,143.31
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)								
Earning per equity share (in ₹) (Face value of Re. 1/- each)								
Basic (Not Annualised)*	2.47*	2.34*	3.80*	4.07*	2.12*	2.20*	2.75*	3.89*
Diluted (Not Annualised)*	2.47*	2.34*	3.80*	4.07*	2.12*	2.20*	2.75*	3.89*

Total Comprehensive Income of Consolidated financial results includes share of Non-controlling interest.

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 08th November, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.borosil.com).

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For **Borosil Limited**
Shreevar Kheruka
 Managing Director & CEO
 (DIN : 01802416)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 08th November, 2023

Bata
BATA INDIA LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 | CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261
 Telephone: (033) 23014400, Fax: (033) 22895748 | E-mail: in-customer.service@bata.com; Website: www.bata.in

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (In Rs. Millions except per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		3 months ended 30th September 2023	3 months ended 30th June 2023	3 months ended 30th September 2022	6 months ended 30th September 2023	6 months ended 30th September 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	3 months ended 30th September 2023	3 months ended 30th June 2023	3 months ended 30th September 2022	6 months ended 30th September 2023	6 months ended 30th September 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	8,191.18	9,581.49	8,297.55	17,772.67	17,727.73	34,515.68	8,191.18	9,581.49	8,297.55	17,772.67	17,727.73	34,515.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	874.59	1,444.75	681.41	2,319.34	2,278.14	4,256.30	870.04	1,435.64	720.55	2,305.68	2,317.84	4,298.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	465.59	1,444.75	681.41	1,910.34	2,278.14	4,256.30	461.04	1,435.64	720.55	1,896.68	2,317.84	4,298.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.89	1,078.42	511.10	1,423.31	1,704.49	3,191.17	339.93	1,068.92	548.21	1,408.85	1,741.92	3,230.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	310.56	1,080.99	505.44	1,391.55	1,698.08	3,201.46	305.60	1,071.49	542.55	1,377.09	1,735.51	3,240.33
6	Equity Share Capital	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						13,696.35						13,739.46
8	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized- Basic & Diluted	2.68	8.39	3.98	11.07	13.27	24.83	2.64	8.32	4.27	10.96	13.56	25.13

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cseindia.com and also on the website of the Company - www.bata.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anil Ramesh Somani
 DIRECTOR FINANCE & CFO

Gunjan Dineshkumar Shah
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Gurugram
 08.11.2023

NEW CELEBRATION
 COLLECTION
Surprisingly Bata

E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989
 Regd. Office: 'Dare House', Parys Corner, Chennai - 600 001.
 Tel: 044-25306789 Fax: 044-25306930
 Web: www.eidparry.com, Email: investorservices@parry.murugappa.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 (Rs in Crore except for per share data)

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
1	Total Revenue from operations	9,059.48	16,085.93	11,325.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax before exceptional item and non-controlling interest	1,028.68	1,505.26	807.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after exceptional item before non-controlling interest	1,028.68	1,505.26	807.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes and non-controlling interest	452.27	561.13	241.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	873.88	1,254.47	514.74
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- per equity share)	17.75	17.75	17.75
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (in Rs.)			
	(a) Basic	25.48	31.61	13.60
	(b) Diluted	25.45	31.56	13.55

*Reserves excluding revaluation reserves for the period ended March 31, 2023 was Rs. 6067.09 crore

Note:

1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2023 and November 08, 2023.

2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows.

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
Revenue from operations	725.85	1,424.26	643.96
Profit/(loss) before tax	87.40	25.59	80.94
Profit/(loss) after tax	86.18	40.41	85.13
Total comprehensive income (after tax)	85.83	40.58	86.07

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.eidparry.com.

Date : November 8, 2023
 Place : Chennai

On behalf of the Board of Directors
S.Suresh
 Managing Director

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
 CIN No: L29222DL1976PLC008129
 R.O: Core-2, 1st Floor, "Scope Minar", Plot No.2A & 2B, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi-110091.
 H.O: "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam - 530022.
 E-mail ID: kalabhinetri@dcil.co.in
 Tel. No. 0891-2523250; Fax. No. 0891-2560581; Website : www.dredge-india.com

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the year ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/9/23	Quarter ended 30/9/22	Half Year ended 30/9/23	Half Year ended 30/9/22	Year ended 31/03/23
1	Total revenue from operations	19858.71	23960.16	40377.36	45796.92	116802.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1826.34	2890.99	3391.99	1344.56	1383.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1746.93	2890.99	3312.57	1344.56	1383.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1677.44	2861.38	3192.59	1290.23	1255.70
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1677.44	2861.38	3192.59	1290.23	1518.57
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			142362.06	138525.46	139455.99
8	Securities premium reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Net Worth			142162.06	138463.88	142255.99
10	Net Debt Equity Ratio			0.27:1	0.23:1	0.20:1
11	Debt Redemption Reserve			0.00	3000	0.00
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio			1.92:1	1.07:1	0.90:1
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			9.49:1	10:1	8.47:1
14	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in ₹)					
	a.Basic	5.99	5.41	11.40	4.61	5.42
	b.Diluted	5.99	5.41	11.40	4.61	5.42

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cseindia.com and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.

2

<p>खबरों में रहे स्टॉक</p> <p>ल्यूपिन: 1,230 (1,211.7) 1,190 (1,189.2) 1,150 (1,132.6)</p> <p>अमेरिका में रोकुरोनियम ब्रोमाइड इंजेक्शन पेश किया</p> <p>₹ 1,189.2 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 1,211.7 आज का बंद भाव 1.9% ▲</p>	<p>एस्कॉर्ट्स कुबोटा</p> <p>विनिर्माण इकाई के लिए राजस्थान में जमीन खरीदने की योजना</p> <p>₹ 3,146.5 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 3,124.8 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 3,059.8 आज का बंद भाव 0.7% ▲</p>	<p>गुजरात पीपावाव पोर्ट</p> <p>दूसरी तिमाही का शुद्ध लाभ पिछले साल के मुकाबले 28 प्रतिशत बढ़ा</p> <p>₹ 125.3 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 133.4 आज का बंद भाव 6.5% ▲</p>	<p>कॉनकाई बायोटेक</p> <p>दूसरी तिमाही के शुद्ध लाभ में पिछले साल के मुकाबले हुआ चार गुना इजाफा</p> <p>₹ 1,202.1 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 1,317.6 आज का बंद भाव 9.6% ▲</p>	<p>इंगरसोल रैंड इंडिया</p> <p>दूसरी तिमाही के दौरान शुद्ध लाभ पिछले साल की तुलना में 40 प्रतिशत बढ़ा</p> <p>₹ 2,844.5 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 2,946.1 आज का बंद भाव 3.6% ▲</p>
--	--	--	---	---

संक्षेप में रिलायंस: तेल-गैस कारोबार शीर्ष पर! बायोकाॅन बायो का डर्मेटोलॉजी व्यवसाय खरीदेगी एरिस

एनटीपीसी के साथ वारी एनर्जीज की साझेदारी

वारी एनर्जीज लिमिटेड ने 135 मेगावाट से अधिक सौर पीवी मॉड्यूल की आपूर्ति के लिए एनटीपीसी के साथ साझेदारी की है। फोटोवोल्टिक (पीवी) मॉड्यूल का इस्तेमाल एनटीपीसी द्वारा राजस्थान के बारां जिले में एक सौर ऊर्जा परियोजना के लिए किया जाएगा। इस ठेके के चार महीने की अवधि के भीतर पूरा होने की उम्मीद है।

फोन पर लाइव टीवी: दो कंपनियों ने जताई चिंता

स्मार्टफोन पर लाइव टीवी के प्रसारण के लिए भारत की पसंदीदा तकनीक का सैमसंग और क्वालकॉम विरोध कर रही है। रॉयटर्स को जानकारी मिली है कि दोनों कंपनियों का तर्क है कि हार्डवेयर में बदलाव करने से उपकरण की लागत 30 डॉलर तक बढ़ जाएगी।

MOIL LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Moil Bhawan, 1-A, Katol Road, Nagpur - 440013 Website: www.moil.nic.in E-mail: compliance@moil.nic.in Telefax: 0712-2591661 CIN: L99999MH1962G0102398				
Extracts of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	34752.97	23599.39	72724.27
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8157.48	2699.17	19768.80
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8157.48	2980.83	19768.80
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6151.96	2734.62	14809.42
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5485.29	2487.39	13475.42
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	20348.52	20348.52	20348.52
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			216154.59
8.	Earnings per share from continuing operations (Face value of ₹10 each)			
	Basic	3.02	1.34	7.28
	Diluted	3.02	1.34	7.28

Notes:
1) The above results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 8th November, 2023 and have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ending 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Financial results in detailed format are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.moil.nic.in).
3) Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For MOIL Limited
Ajit Kumar Saxena
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN: 08588419

Place: New Delhi
Date: 08.11.2023
(हर एक काम, देश के नाम) (MOIL-Adding Strength to Steel)

ड्रेजिंग कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
(नि.प.सं. पत्र29222डीएल1976पीएलसी008129)
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कोर-2, पहली मंजिल, "स्कोप मीनार", प्लॉट नं. 2ए व 2बी, लक्ष्मी नगर जिला कन्ड, दिल्ली-110 091
प्रधान कार्यालय: "निकर्षण सदन", एच.बी. कोलनी मेन रोड, सीतम्भधारा, विशाखपट्टनम -530 022
ई-मेल: kalabhinetri@dell.co.in; दूरभाष: 0891 - 2523250
फैक्स: 0891 - 2560581; वेबसाइट: www.dredge-india.com

दिनांक 30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/ अर्द्ध वर्ष संबंधी स्वतः अपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रुपये लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	दिनांक 30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही	दिनांक 30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	दिनांक 30.09.2023 को समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष	दिनांक 30.09.2022 को समाप्त अर्द्ध वर्ष	दिनांक 31.03.2023 को समाप्त वर्ष
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	19858.71	23960.16	40377.36	45796.92	116802.90
2.	इस अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक और/या असाधारण मदों के पहले)	1826.34	2890.99	3391.99	1344.56	1383.38
3.	इस अवधि के लिए कर-पूर्व निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1746.93	2890.99	3312.57	1344.56	1383.38
4.	इस अवधि के लिए कर-पश्चात् निवल लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1677.44	2861.38	3192.59	1290.23	1255.70
5.	इस अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (इस अवधि के लिए कर-पश्चात्) लाभ / हानि और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर-पश्चात्) से रुक	1677.44	2861.38	3192.59	1290.23	1518.57
6.	प्रदत्त ईक्यूिटी शेयर पूंजी	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00
7.	आरक्षितियाँ (एनम्यूअल आरक्षितियों को छोड़कर)			142362.06	138525.46	139455.99
8.	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम आरक्षिति	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	निवल मूल्य			142162.06	138463.88	142255.99
10.	निवल ऋण साम्या अनुपात			0.27:1	0.23:1	0.20:1
11.	डिविडेंड प्रतिदान आरक्षिति			0.00	3000	0.00
12.	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात			1.92:1	1.07:1	0.90:1
13.	व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात			9.49:1	10:1	8.47:1
14.	प्रति शेयर आमदनी (₹.पी.एस.) (रुपयों में)					
	(क) मूल	5.99	5.41	11.40	4.61	5.42
	(ख) फीका	5.99	5.41	11.40	4.61	5.42

टिप्पणी: 1. उपरोक्त विवरण भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सेबी) (अनिवार्यताओं और प्रकटन की अपेक्षाओं संबंधी सूचीकरण) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 और विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजारों के सम्बन्ध फाइल किए गए छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रश्न का सार है। इसका पूरा प्रश्न शेयर बाजारों के वेब-साइटों - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cseindia.com और इस कम्पनी के वेबसाइट www.dredge-india.com में उपलब्ध है। 2. भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सेबी) (अनिवार्यताओं और प्रकटन की अपेक्षाओं संबंधी सूचीकरण) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 52(4) के खंड वाक्य (ए) (बी) (डी) और (ई) में संदर्भित मदों के लिए संगत प्रकटन सूचक शेयर बाजार में किए गए हैं और इनको www.bseindia.com पर और इस कम्पनी के वेबसाइट www.dredge-india.com पर दर्शाया गया है। मंडल के आदेश में कृते ड्रेजिंग कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड क्वांट एस.डिवाइज प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी (अतिरिक्त भार)

स्थान: विशाखपट्टनम
दिनांक: 07.11.2023

केजी-डी6 ब्लॉक से गैस उत्पादन शुरू होने से पिछली कई तिमाहियों में कारोबार बेहतर हुआ

अमृता पिल्लै मुंबई, 8 नवंबर

रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज (आरआईएल) के तेल और गैस कारोबार ने नवीनतम तिमाही में सर्वकालिक रिकॉर्ड स्तर का तिमाही लाभ दर्ज किया है। यह कारोबार भले ही कुल मुनाफे में बड़ी हिस्सेदारी का दावा करता हो, लेकिन विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि अभी शायद यह चरम के करीब पहुंच गया है। कई वर्षों से रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज के तेल और गैस कारोबार का प्रदर्शन इसके अन्य कार्यक्षेत्रों के मुनाफे की तुलना में नरम रहा है। हालांकि केजी-डी6 ब्लॉक से गैस उत्पादन शुरू होने से पिछली कई तिमाहियों में कारोबार बेहतर हुआ है।



वीएनपी पारिबा के विश्लेषकों ने अपनी रिपोर्ट में कहा है कि केजी-डी6 में गैस उत्पादन की शुरुआत (अप्रैल 2021 में) से तेल इंटेंसिटी के क्लस्टर से और दिसंबर 2020 में आर-क्लस्टर से गैस उत्पादन शुरू हुआ था) के साथ परिवर्तन आरंभ हुआ है। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि एमजे क्षेत्र से गैस उत्पादन शुरू होने से इसे और बढ़ावा दिया गया है, जिससे वित्त वर्ष 24 की दूसरी तिमाही में 2.9 करोड़ घन मीटर प्रति दिन (एमएमएससीएमडी) गैस उत्पादन सैटेल आउट क्लस्टर से और दिसंबर 2020 में आर-क्लस्टर से गैस उत्पादन शुरू हुआ था) के

दिख रही उम्मीद

■ वित्त वर्ष 24 की दूसरी तिमाही में रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज के समेकित एबिटा में 10 प्रतिशत से कुछ अधिक हिस्सा उसके तेल और गैस व्यवसाय का रहा है

■ कई वर्षों से रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज के तेल और गैस कारोबार का प्रदर्शन इसके अन्य कार्यक्षेत्रों के मुनाफे की तुलना में नरम रहा है

■ विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि एमजे क्षेत्र से गैस उत्पादन शुरू होने से कारोबार को और बढ़ावा मिला है

बायोकाॅन बायो का डर्मेटोलॉजी व्यवसाय खरीदेगी एरिस

सोहिनी दास मुंबई, 8 नवंबर

इस अधिग्रहण के बाद बायोकाॅन के 120 कर्मचारी एरिस के अधीन आ जाएंगे

अहमदाबाद की फॉर्म्यूलेशन कंपनी एरिस लाइफसाइंसेज ने 366 करोड़ रुपये में बायोकाॅन बायोलाॅजिक्स के नेफ्रोलाॅजी और डर्मेटोलॉजी व्यवसायों का अधिग्रहण करने के लिए समझौता किया है। इन व्यवसायों में 20 प्रमुख ब्रांड शामिल हैं, जिनका वित्त वर्ष 2023 में राजस्व 90 करोड़ रुपये रहा और मौजूदा समय में यह करीब 100 करोड़ रुपये है। एरिस ने बुधवार को जारी एक बयान में कहा कि यह सौदा 366 करोड़ रुपये का है। इस अधिग्रहण से एरिस का नेफ्रोलाॅजी खंड में प्रवेश भी सुनिश्चित हुआ है। बायोकाॅन बायोलाॅजिक्स मधुमेह, ऑन्कोलाॅजी और इम्यूनोलाॅजी जैसे अपने प्रमुख चिकित्सा क्षेत्रों पर अधिक ध्यान देने के लिए अपनी गैर प्रमुख संपत्तियां बेच रही है। कंपनी ने कहा, 'इस सौदे के बाद इस व्यवसाय के सभी 120 से अधिक कर्मचारी एरिस के अधीन आ जाएंगे।' एरिस ने पहले भी अधिग्रहण के माध्यम से नए क्षेत्रों में प्रवेश किया है। एरिस ने साल 2017 में स्ट्राइड्स शासुन के घरेलू

कारोबार का अधिग्रहण कर न्यूरोसाइकेट्री के उपचार क्षेत्र में प्रवेश किया था और साल 2022 में ओकनेट हेल्थकेयर के अधिग्रहण के माध्यम से डर्मेटोलॉजी में प्रवेश किया। उसके बाद साल 2023 की शुरुआत में उसने ग्लेनमार्क और डॉ. रेड्डीज लैबोरेट्रीज (डीआरएल) के ब्रांडों का अधिग्रहण किया। कंपनी ने कहा कि यह एरिस के प्रमुख कार्डियो-मेटाबोलिक कारोबार के लिए एक रणनीति से अलग है और सौदे के बाद कंपनी मधुमेह और उच्च रक्तचाप से लेकर गुर्दे की गंभीर बीमारियों के रोगियों का इलाज करेगी। साथ ही, यह सौदा एरिस को 11 फीसदी बाजार हिस्सेदारी के साथ सोरियासिस में दूसरी सबसे बड़ी कंपनी बनाती है। कंपनी ने कहा, 'मधुमेह और हृदय रोग के बाद डर्मेटोलॉजी में एरिस तीसरी बड़ी थैरेपी बनने के लिए तैयार है।'

डंजो को 12 माह में लाभ की उम्मीद

ऑन-डिमांड डिलिवरी प्लेटफॉर्म डंजो ने बुधवार को कहा कि लागत में कटौती जाने के बाद उसका नकदी व्यय बराबर हो गया है और वह 12 महीने में कॉर्पोरेट स्तर का लाभ हासिल कर लेगा। सरकार के ओपन ई-कॉमर्स नेटवर्क (ओएनडीसी) और कंपनी के स्टोर नेटवर्क का जिक्र करते हुए कंपनी ने एक बयान में कहा कि ओएनडीसी नेटवर्क पर हमारी बढ़ती मौजूदगी और हमारे दमदार लॉजिस्टिक्स कारोबार से लेकर डंजो डेली के नए अवतार तक उद्साहित होने के लिए काफी कुछ है। कंपनी का कहना है कि हमारा लक्ष्य 12 महीने में कॉर्पोरेट स्तर का लाभ हासिल करना है। गुगल और रिलायंस द्वारा समर्थित डंजो ने यह बयान तब दिया जब उसकी ऑडिटर

टोयोटा का प्रीमियम दांव

ऋषभ कृष्ण सक्सेना नई दिल्ली, 8 नवंबर

बढ़ रही हिस्सेदारी

■ प्रीमियम वाहनों, एसयूवी पर कंपनी का जोर

■ सालाना बिक्री में 20 फीसदी इजाफे की उम्मीद

भारत में तमाम कार कंपनियों कॉम्पैक्ट कार या कॉम्पैक्ट स्पोर्ट्स यूटिलिटी व्हीकल (एसयूवी) पर जोर दे रही हैं मगर जापान की कंपनी टोयोटा को अपने प्रीमियम वाहनों और ताकतवर एसयूवी पर पूरा भरोसा है। इस साल बिक्री में शानदार इजाफा दर्ज करने वाली टोयोटा को इन गाड़ियों की अच्छी मांग दिख रही है और उसे यकीन है कि अपने प्रीमियम वाहनों के जरिये वह बाजार हिस्सेदारी बढ़ा लेगी। टोयोटा किलॉस्कर मोटर के महाप्रबंधक विसेलिन सिगामणि ने बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड से कहा, 'भारत में हमारी प्रीमियम कॉम्पैक्ट रेंजों से लेकर फॉर्च्यूनर के प्रीमियम संस्करण लेजेंडर तक सभी वाहनों की अच्छी मांग दिख रही है। मगर पिछले कुछ समय से हाईलक्स जैसे लाइफस्टाइल वाहनों और इनोवा

1.92 लाख से भी ज्यादा वाहन बेचे, जो पिछले साल के 10 महीनों के मुकाबले 40 फीसदी अधिक हैं। कंपनी को उम्मीद है कि नवरात्र में निकली भारी मांग दीवाली और क्रिसमस तक बनी रहेगी। सिगामणि ने बताया कि उत्तर भारत में करीब 4.4 फीसदी यात्री वाहन बाजार टोयोटा के पास है। यहां फॉर्च्यूनर, हाईलक्स, हाईराइडर जैसी गाड़ियों की मांग काफी ज्यादा है। सिगामणि ने कहा, 'फॉर्च्यूनर, हाईलक्स, वेलफायर और कैमरी की देश भर में होने वाली बिक्री में 40-45 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी उत्तर भारत की ही है। दिल्ली-एनसीआर और पंजाब में फॉर्च्यूनर तथा हाईलक्स की बिक्री काफी तेज है।' यही देखकर टोयोटा ने कुछ महीने पहले हरियाणा के फारुखनगर में स्टाकियाई खोला, जहां बेंगलुरु संयंत्र से वाहन रखे जाते हैं ताकि प्रतीक्षा अवधि घटे और ग्रामीणों को जल्द से जल्द वाहन मिल सकें।

टाटा पावर को 1,017 करोड़ रुपये का लाभ

बीएस संवाददाता और भाषा नई दिल्ली/कोलकाता/मुंबई, 8 नवंबर

निजी क्षेत्र की बिजली कंपनी टाटा पावर का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ चालू वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 को जुलाई-सितंबर तिमाही में नौ प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,017.41 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। मुख्य रूप से आमदनी बढ़ने से कंपनी का मुनाफा बढ़ा है। कंपनी ने बुधवार को शेयर बाजार ने यह सूचना दी। एक साल पहले 2022-23 की इसी तिमाही में कंपनी ने 935.18 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था। टाटा पावर की कुल आय सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही में 16,029.54 करोड़ रुपये रही जो एक साल पहले इसी तिमाही में 14,181.07 करोड़ रुपये थी। कंपनी ने बयान में कहा कि तिमाही के दौरान उसके शुद्ध लाभ में 84 प्रतिशत का महत्वपूर्ण योगदान मुख्य कारोबार का रहा। जबकि कोयला खनन कार्यों सहित विदेशी संयुक्त उद्यमों के योगदान में गिरावट बनी हुई है।

2,178.32 करोड़ रुपये हो गया, जबकि जूट कारोबार का राजस्व पिछले साल की तुलना में 13.23 प्रतिशत घटकर 107.60 करोड़ रुपये रह गया। सितंबर तिमाही में समेकित आधार पर कुल आय 2,313.23 करोड़ रुपये रही, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि की तुलना में 13.3 प्रतिशत अधिक है।

गुजरात पीपावाव पोर्ट का शुद्ध लाभ 51 फीसदी उछला गुजरात पीपावाव पोर्ट लिमिटेड का चालू वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की दूसरी (जुलाई-सितंबर) तिमाही का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 51 फीसदी बढ़कर 107.6 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। कंपनी का पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 70.8 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। गुजरात पीपावाव पोर्ट लिमिटेड ने शेयर बाजार को दी जानकारी में बताया कि कंपनी की कुल आय तिमाही में बढ़कर 274.2 करोड़ रुपये हो गई, जो एक साल पहले समान तिमाही में 237.8 करोड़ रुपये थी।

बिड़ला कॉर्पोरेशन को 58.37 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ

एमपी बिड़ला समूह की प्रमुख कंपनी बिड़ला फिनिशिंग ने समेकित आधार पर जुलाई से सितंबर तिमाही (वित्त वर्ष 24 की दूसरी तिमाही) में 58.37 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया है, जबकि एक साल पहले की अवधि में कंपनी को 56.46 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ हुआ था। सितंबर तिमाही में सीमेंट कारोबार से राजस्व पिछले साल की तुलना में 16.17 प्रतिशत बढ़कर

रिलायंस कैपिटल को 239 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध घाटा

रिलायंस कैपिटल को चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में समान तिमाही में 239 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध घाटा हुआ है। कंपनी ने बीते वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 215 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध मुनाफा कमाया था। रिलायंस कैपिटल ने कहा कि समीक्षाधीन तिमाही में उसकी कुल आय बढ़कर 6,393 करोड़ रुपये रही, जो बीते वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 5,796 करोड़ रुपये थी। कंपनी का आलोच्य तिमाही में कुल खर्च बढ़कर 6,679 करोड़ रुपये हो गया, जो बीते वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 5,756 करोड़ रुपये था।

बीएचईएल को 238 करोड़ रुपये का घाटा

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की इंजीनियरिंग कंपनी भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स (बीएचईएल) को चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में 238.12 करोड़ रुपये का एकीकृत शुद्ध घाटा हुआ।

आईआरसीटीसी का शुद्ध लाभ 294.67 करोड़ रुपये हुआ

भारतीय रेलवे खानपान एवं पर्यटन निगम (आईआरसीटीसी) का चालू वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की दूसरी (जुलाई-सितंबर) तिमाही में एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 20 फीसदी बढ़कर नौ करोड़ रुपये रहा। कंपनी का पिछले वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 7.51 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। एसटीईएल ने शेयर बाजार को दी जानकारी में बताया कि कुल आय सालाना आधार पर बढ़कर 275.66 करोड़ रुपये हो गई।